THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

CITY OF BRUCE	APPELLANT
VS.	CASE NO.: 2011-TS-276
BORREGO SPRINGS BANK, N.A.	APPELLEE
APPEAL FROM THE ORDER OF CAUSE NO. C COURT OF CALHOUN COUN	
REPLY BRIEF OF THE CITY OF	BRUCE, APPELLANT

ORAL ARGUMENTS REQUESTED

JEFFREY C. SMITH, MS

Attorney of record for Appellant P.O. Box 648

Columbus, MS 39703

(662) 328-2711

simsandsims@yahoo.com

THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

CITY OF BRUCE APPELLANT

VS. CASE NO.: 2011-TS-276

BORREGO SPRINGS BANK, N.A.

APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.	CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES	i
2.	TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
3.	TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
4.	STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	1
5.	STANDARD OF REVIEW	2
6.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	
	A. Nature of the Case	3
	B. Course of Proceedings and Disposition of Court Below	3
	C. Statement of the Facts	3
7.	SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	5
8.	ARGUMENT	6
9.	CONCLUSION	9
10.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Mississippi Annotated Code of 1972
§ 27-43-36
Mississippi Supreme Court Cases
Hill v. Nash 19 So. 707 (Miss. 1896)8
DeWeese Nelson Realty, Inc. v. Equity Services 502 So.2d 310 (Miss. 1986)7
